— 9 —

Completion. If completion of the Telefónica Subscription does not take place,
assuming no other changes in the number of Shares in issue, immediately following
Completion, the number of Shares in issue will be reduced to 22,868,180,247 Shares.

Following Completion, not less than 10% of the Shares in issue will remain in the
hands of the public as required under Listing Rule 8.08.

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (a) as at the
date of this announcement, (b) immediately following Completion and assuming
completion of the Telefónica Subscription and (c) immediately following Completion
and assuming completion of the Telefónica Subscription does not take place, and in
each case assuming all of the outstanding Options which are exercisable into
413,074,166 Shares are not exercised:

As at the date of this
announcement

Following Completion and
assuming completion of the
Telefónica Subscription(4)

Following Completion and
assuming completion of the

Telefónica Subscription does
not take place(4)

Shareholder
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Unicom Concert Party Group(1)

Unicom BVI 9,725,000,020 40.92 9,725,000,020 41.27 9,725,000,020 42.53
Netcom BVI(2) 7,008,353,115 29.49 7,008,353,115 29.74 7,008,353,115 30.65

Sub-total 16,733,353,135 70.41 16,733,353,135 71.01 16,733,353,135 73.18

Public Shareholders
Telefónica 1,278,403,444 5.38 1,972,315,708 8.37 1,278,403,444 5.59
SKT 899,745,075 3.79 — — — —
Other public Shareholders(3) 4,856,423,668 20.42 4,856,423,668 20.62 4,856,423,668 21.23

Sub-total 7,034,572,187 29.59 6,828,739,376 28.99 6,134,827,112 26.82

Total 23,767,925,322 100.00 23,562,092,511 100.00 22,868,180,247 100.00

Notes:

(1) Unicom BVI and Netcom BVI are persons acting in concert under the Takeovers Code in respect

of their aggregate approximately 70.41% shareholding interest in the Company by virtue of a

concert party agreement entered into by them on 22 September 2008 pursuant to which they have

agreed to cooperate actively to obtain or consolidate control of the Company and are also

presumed to be acting in concert with each other in respect of the Company pursuant to class (1)

of the definition of “acting in concert” in the Takeovers Code as they are both ultimately

controlled by Unicom Parent.